
RESOLUTION NO, 2431 

A RESOLUTION of the: Port Commission of the Port of Seattle 
authoriiing and directing the execution of an 
Amendment to Grant Agreement covering 
Project No. 9-45-017-C920 for the p u ~ p o s e  of 
increasing the maximum obligation of the 
United States set forth in the Grant Agreement 
executed by the Port  of Seattle on July 3, l.968. 

BE I T  RESOLVED by the members of the Port  Commiseiun of 

the Port of Seatele: 

1. That the Port  of Seattle ehall enter ineo an agreement with the United 

States called Amendment No. 1 to tirant Agreement for Project 

No. 9-45-017-C920 for the purpose of increas ing  the maximum obligat,ion 

of the United States set  forth in the Grant Agreement executed by the 

Por t  of Seattle on July 3, 1968, from $750,077.00 to  $825,000.00; and 

2. That the President of the Por t  Cornniiaeian is hereby authorized and 

directed to execute sald Amendment No, 1 to  Grant Agr@ennent on belhalf of 

the Port  of Seattle, and the Secretary i s  hereby authorized and directed to 

attest the signature of the President and to impress  the official seal of the 

Port of Seattle on eaid Amendment No. 1 to Grant  Agreement at the placet 

marked "(SEAL)"; and 

3 .  A true copy of the Amendment to Grant Agreement referred to herein 

is attached hereto and made a part  hereof. 



ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle 

this 30th day of MiiV , 1992, and duly authenticated 

by the signature of the Commissioners voting in ita favor and the seal 

of the Commission. 

(SEAL) 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA I 

Pages I 
FEDERAL AVlATlON ADMLNISTWATION Page 1 of 2 

Contract He. F869~13-3918 I 

! 

W ~ ~ t W  26 
4 

i Seattle-Tacoma International Airport 
b 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO GRANT AGKEEMkNT FOR PROJECT NO. 9-45-O1U=@.2O 
, 

I 
I 

I 

i 

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Adminutration {hereinafter referred to as the "FAA") has deter- 
m e d  t t  to be m the intern6 of the U n r t d  States that the Grant Agreement between the FAA, acting 
for and on behalf of the United Slates, and the Port of Saatc:tes waehingtan 
(henmdter referred to 89 the "Spoesor"), accepted by said Sponsor on the 

i .Avp 1 be amended a5 herctnaf ter provided. I 

I 

j 
1 I I 

day of 

NOW THEREFORE, WITNESSETH: 

That in consideration of the benefits tu accrue to the parties hereto, the FAA on behalf of the 
United States, on the one part, and the Sponsor, o n  the other part, d o  hereby muiualiy a p e  that 
the maximum amount of the obligation of the United States as set forth in  paragraph 1 of the terms 
and conditions of the Grant Agreement between the United States and the Sponsor, accepted by said 

Airport, Project N0?45-017-C920 , is hereby mcreased from S 750,077 
Sponsor on the day of 

tQ $ 825,084 

to be duly executed as of the day of ?fay 1972 , 19- 

, 1 9 - Z .  relating to Seattle-Tacoma ~A&sB&$ Oaal 

i N  WITNESS WMEREQF, the partics hento have caused thlr Amendment to sad  Grant Agreement 

UNITED §TATES OF AMERlCA 
FED&R-A& A V I A T I O N ~ N I § T R A T I O N  i 

! 

' C ,  1 Secretary Tit le-- ___ .-- 



1 I 

Page 2 of 2 Pages 

CERTIFICATE OF SPOWNR’S ATTORNEY 

That I have examined the foregoing Amendment to Grant Agreement and the proceedings 
taken by said Sponsor relatmg thereto, find that the execution thereof by said Sponsor haa been 
duly authorized and ie, in all respects due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the State of 
- Washington _--I- , and further that, in my opinion, eaid Amendment to Grant Agree- 

ment constitutes 8 legal and binding obligation of the Sponsor in acmrdance with the temv thereof. 

Dated Seattle,  Washington at-- T t 
of May 19-72.. 

Deputy General Manager and Legal Officer -- ----- Title 

PAGE: 2 

I 


